CERTIFIED ADOPTED RULES

In accordance with <u>Code of Alabama 1975</u>, §41-22-6(b)(c)(1), as amended, certified adopted rules become effective 35 days after filing with Legislative Reference Service, except that if a later date is required by statute or specified in the rule, then the later date is the effective date.

A. COSMETOLOGY, BOARD OF

Amended Rules:

250-X-3-.01 General Requirements

250-X-4-.01 Requirements **Date Filed: August 31, 2010**

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 9 AAM, Dated June 30, 2010.

B. DENTAL EXAMINERS, BOARD OF

Amended Rules:

270-X-2-.04 Fees for Dental Applicants 270-X-2-.19 Licensure by Credentials

270-X-4-.09 Criteria and Fees for Mobile Dental Facilities or Portable

Dental Operations

Date Filed: September 20, 2010

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 28, 2010.

C. ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, DEPARTMENT OF

Repealed Rules:

335-6-4 System for Determining State Revolving Fund (SRF) Loan 335-6-4.1 Priority of Publicly Owned Treatment Works Projects Chapter 335-6-14 Construction Loans for Wastewater Treatment Facilities

Water Pollution Control Revolving Loan Fund Procedures

and Requirements

Date Filed: August 31, 2010

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 9 AAM, Dated June 30, 2010.

New Rule:

Chapter 335-11 Clean Water State Revolving Fund Program

Date Filed: August 31, 2010

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 9 AAM, Dated June 30, 2010.

D. HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC

Amended Rules:

420-4-1-.03 Enumeration

420-10-2-.05 Vendor Management

Date Filed: September 17, 2010

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 30, 2010.

Repealed Rule:

Chapter 420-8-1 Fluoridation of Public Water Supplies

Date Filed: September 17, 2010

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 30, 2010.

HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC (cont.)

New Rule:

Chapter 420-11-2 Rules for Qualifications and Criteria for Retired Physicians

and Dentists to be Eligible to Participate in Professional Liability Coverage While Serving at Free Health Care Clinics

Date Filed: September 17, 2010

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 30, 2010.

E. HEALTH PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

New Rule:

410-2-5-.06 Open Meetings Act

Date Filed: September 9, 2010

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 9 AAM, Dated June 30, 2010.

F. INSURANCE, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rule:

482-1-115-.03 Definitions **Date Filed: September 9, 2010**

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 30, 2010.

G. INTERIOR DESIGNERS, BOARD FOR REGISTERED

Repealed Rules:

Chapter 485-X-1 Composition and Operation of the Board

Chapter 485-X-2 Authorization to Practice

Chapter 485-X-3 Certificates of Registration for Interior Designers

Chapter 485-X-4 Seals and Authorization for Registered Interior Designers

Chapter 485-X-5 Registration and Examination

Chapter 485-X-6 Continuing Education

Chapter 485-X-7 Exemptions

Chapter 485-X-8 Complaints and Violations Chapter 485-X-9 Administrative Hearings

Appendix I Fee Schedule **Date Filed: September 24, 2010**

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 30, 2010.

New Rules:

Chapter 485-X-1 Composition and Operation of the Board

Chapter 485-X-2 Authorization for Registration Chapter 485-X-3 Registration of Interior Designers

Chapter 485-X-4 Certificates and Seals Chapter 485-X-5 Continuing Education

Chapter 485-X-6 Exemptions

Chapter 485-X-7 Complaints and Violations

Chapter 485-X-8 Disciplinary Action

Date Filed: September 24, 2010

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 30, 2010.

H. PROSTHETISTS AND ORTHOTISTS, BOARD OF

Amended Rules:

746-X-2-.04 Application Fee Required

746-X-5-.04 Requirements for Licensure as an Assistant

Chapter 746-X-7 Licensure of Pedorthists

Date Filed: September 1, 2010

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 9 AAM, Dated June 30, 2010.

I. REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rules:

Non-Residents Operating Non-Commercial Vehicles into
Alabama and Non-Residents Relocating to Alabama

810-6-5-.09.01
Leasing and Rental of Tangible Personal Property – Rule 2
Procedure for Reporting and Payment of County Tobacco
Taxes on Cigarettes and Submission of Tabacco Reports and
Registration Requirements

810-8-1-.11
Stated and Uniform Policy Pertaining to the Exemption of

8-1-.11 Stated and Uniform Policy Pertaining to the Exemption of Certain Organizations from State Gasoline and Motor Fuel

Excise Taxes

Date Filed: August 27, 2010

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 28, 2010.

Amended Rule:

810-8-1-.12 Alabama Scrap Tire Environmental Fee Application and

Filing Procedure

Date Filed: August 27, 2010

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 7 AAM, Dated April 30, 2010.

New Rule:

810-5-75-.65 Appointment, Revocation, and Denial of Authority to Act as a

Manufactured Home Designated Agent of the Department

Date Filed: August 27, 2010

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 28, 2010.